
From:  
Sent: 27 January 2020 14:50 
To:  
Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

 

Hi   

 

Thank you for thinking of us.  Yes I am sure this will be fine, subject to the date and time of 

the meeting.  Perhaps you could let me know. 

 

Just to let you know that the Wellbeing Steering Group are working on a Venue Hire policy 

that will come in to force in due course and does include a hire charge for organisations with 

an income over £10k per year.  There is discretion around that and, certainly for this meeting, 

there won’t be any charge payable.  We can worry about future arrangements in due course! 

 

Let me have a date and we can sort out paperwork and arrangements from there. 
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On 22 Jan 2020, at 11:55,  wrote: 

 
Hi  
  
I hope you are well.   
  
I was wondering if the offer is still available to make use of your space at The Wilson? 
  
This would be for a meeting for a family of three victim’s with their support worker. 
  
Regards 
  

 

 

 



 

  
  
  
From: >  
Sent: 05 August 2019 16:52 
To:  

; 
< ; Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi all  

  

Meeting venue now changed to The Wilson hospital.  If you come to the main Reception, I 

can meet you there. 

  

I am aware that there are mental health services based at The Wilson currently and a load of 

uniformed police arriving in a marked car might be a bit of a worry for some!   May just be 

helpful for you to be aware of the client group that may be around ... 

  

See you on 15th at 2pm. 

  

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

On 3 Aug 2019, at 11:17,  wrote: 

  
Hi  
  
Having spoken with the others about this we thought it would be beneficial to meet you at the 
Wilson. 
  
Thanks 
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From:   
Sent: 16 July 2019 07:10 
To:  

 - Continuous Policing Improvement 
 

Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi all  

  

Great - I think we may have consensus: 

  

15 August at 2pm. 

PLEASE PUT THIS IN YOUR DIARY. 
  

I’m assuming that we will meet at  but please advise if this is 

incorrect.  Alternatively, we could meet at The Wilson if that would be helpful and you can 

see the space that we are planning to use.  Let me know what you would prefer. 

  

Many thanks and look forward to meeting you all then. 

  

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

On 12 Jul 2019, at 09:52, Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> wrote: 

  

 

  
I can do this and will hold in my diary pending confirmation 

  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
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Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX 
  
<image001.png> 
  
Please click here for more Change4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more! 
  

  
From:   
Sent: 12 July 2019 09:28 
To:  
Cc:  Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  
Good morning all, 
  
I am available about 2pm that day as have morning appointments already in the diary, if convenient? 
  

Kind regards  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary 
  
From: ]  
Sent: 11 July 2019 15:59 
To: > 
Cc: 

 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   
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Thank you.  That’s fine for me and I’ll hold from 11am on that day until we hear from the 

others.  Fingers crossed! 

  

Mike/ :  any good? 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

  

On 10 Jul 2019, at 09:30,  wrote: 

  
Good Morning  
  
I have just checked mine and  for week commencing 12th August. 
  
The date in which we both could attend would be the 15th August after 11am if that is suitable? 
  
Would this date be doable for you also Pat? 
  
Thank you 
  
Kind Regards 
  

 
  
From: ]  
Sent: 08 July 2019 12:02 
To:  

 
; Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk 

Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   

  

Thanks for letting us know.  Totally understand.  Shall we see what  and 

come back with in response to your email? 

  

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx


It would seem most sensible to meet with you altogether in order to have the most joined-up 

conversation possible!  Happy to leave it until August if that seems most sensible and we can 

coordinate a date/time.   

  

Shall we see what pans out? 

  

 

  

  

Sent from my iPad 

 

On 8 Jul 2019, at 09:50, 

wrote: 

Good morning all, 
  
Due to a full diary my availability is limited to a few free days  w/c 12th August onwards. 
  

Kind regards  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary 
  
From:   
Sent: 08 July 2019 09:29 
To:  
Cc:  
Improvement ; Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx


  

Am pleased to hear that you are back at work now. 

  

It would be great if we could meet with both you and  at the same time.   

  

Unfortunately, Thursday this week isn’t going to work for us.   

  

Any days the following week that you are both on duty and could meet? 

  

Thanks. 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

On 6 Jul 2019, at 11:26,  wrote: 

  
Hi  and  
  
I am so sorry about the lack of response. 
  
I am back now.  
  
Next week I am only in Thursday 11th, my is in on 10th 11th and 12th next week.  I have 
CC’d her. 
  
Regards 
  
  

 

 

 

 



 
  
  
From:   
Sent: 01 July 2019 08:37 
To: > 
Cc: Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk;  SW-CU 

 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

OK   Thank you..  I’ll keep trying to get in touch with  and so hopefully we can 

rearrange fairly soon. 

  

Thanks so much for your help and look forward to meeting you in due course. 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On 1 Jul 2019, at 08:34,  wrote: 

  
Hi , 
  
No sorry, I am unsure as to what illness or how long  needs to recover.   I found out when I asked 
a SNT colleague who works a different shift pattern to to check the work time computer system 
to see what shift she was on today and found she was on sick leave.  I work in a different 
department and do not have access to that part of the system. 
  
Happy to wait for s return and arrange another date from then. 
  

Kind regards  
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 

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary 
  
From: ]  
Sent: 01 July 2019 08:26 
To: > 
Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>; 

 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   

  

Ah.  Thanks for letting us know about  I hope she is feeling better and back at work 

soon. 

  

Unless  is likely to be off for some time, I am thinking that it may be more time-efficient 

for us all to meet together once  is back at work, particularly as she is the local PC for 

The Wilson locality?   

  

Would that be OK with you?   Any idea how long is likely to be off work? 

  

Thanks so much. 
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On 1 Jul 2019, at 08:20,  wrote: 

  
Good morning  
  
I am in  today for the meeting.  I am part of a team that 
covers 7 South West London boroughs so can be found in different police stations depending on the 
location of the work. 
  
I have just found out the reason  has not replied is that she is off work with an illness. 
  
You are welcome to rearrange or  still meet today without   
  

Kind regards  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary 



  
From:   
Sent: 28 June 2019 16:41 
To: ; Mike Robinson 
<Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>; 

 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Still waiting to hear from  Left a message on the answerphone this morning.  

  

- if ok with you, can we meet you on Monday at 11.30 anyway and hopefully  

can join too. Are you based at the police station? 

  

  

 

  

Sent from my Iphone 

 

On 27 Jun 2019, at 09:17, Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> wrote: 

 

  
Fine by me. Holding please confirm.  Are we meeting at  

  
Mike Robinson 
Interim Consultant in Public Health 
mike.robinson@merton.gov.uk 
  
Phone:    07946 543283 
Address: 3rd floor, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden,  SM4 5DX 
  
<image001.png> 
  
Please click here for more Change4Life resources including posters, leaflets and more! 
  

  
From:   
Sent: 26 June 2019 16:15 
To:  Mike Robinson 
<Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi all  

Thanks for confirming  

  

/Mike:  can you both do 11.30am on Monday? 

  

Thanks 
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On 25 Jun 2019, at 11:28,  wrote: 

  
Morning again both 
  
Monday at 1130am is fine with me 
  

  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



 

Please consider the environment and do not print this email unless absolutely necessary 
  
From:   
Sent: 25 June 2019 10:36 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: Re: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   

  

Thank so much for getting back to me. 

  

My colleague Mike Robinson (from Public Health) and I have a meeting at  

School at 1pm on Monday 1 July.   

  

Don’t suppose you could do before that could you?  Maybe 11.30 on Monday or something 

like that? 

  

Absolutely fine to come to the Station. 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On 24 Jun 2019, at 11:34,  wrote: 

  



Hi  
  
I am the current officer on the  Team. 
  
You are welcome to come along to the  to meet us for a coffee.  That is sometimes 
easier for us than going somewhere in our uniforms. 
  
Let me know your availability and we will sort out a date. 
  

 is this something of interest to you? 
  
Regards 
  
  

 

 

 

 

 

  
  
  
From:   
Sent: 19 June 2019 07:10 
To: '  
Cc: 

 
Subject: RE: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  
Good Morning  
  
At the moment I am no longer working on , I’m attached to  
Morden. 
  
I have cc’d the police Officer that is on  and the or call  
  
I’m  happy to help if I can. 
  
Kind Regards 
  

 
  
From:   
Sent: 16 June 2019 17:25 
To:  
Cc: Mike Robinson <Mike.Robinson@merton.gov.uk>; Andy McMylor 
<andrew.mcmylor@swlondon.nhs.uk> 
Subject: Wellbeing services at The Wilson and interim use of the current building 

  

Hi   
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I am working for Merton CCG, supporting the development of wellbeing services and 

activities at The Wilson. 

  

We have been given your name by  as a key person within the local 

Wilson community with whom we should speak!  This is both in relation to planning for 

services within the new building as well as plans that are currently getting underway to use 

space within the existing building and grounds ahead of the development work starting. 

  

It would be great if I could arrange to meet with you, along with my colleague Mike 

Robinson from Public Health, to bring you up to speed and to see how we can work together 

for the benefit of the community.  Are there any particular days or times in the week that suit 

you better when we could arrange to meet for a coffee?  Perhaps you could let us know. 

  

In the meantime, we have been working with at  and at the 

 to develop a process with and for the community (individuals and organisations) 

to come together in a representative group to take responsibility for developing Wilson 

wellbeing services.  The group will be called the Wilson Wellbeing Steering Group and the 

process to identify group members (through application and nomination) is currently 

underway.  The closing date is 30 June.   are hosting the process and the link to the 

information and documentation can be found here:  

 

  

This may be of interest to you and/or to people you know within the community.   

  

Please do let us know when you would like to meet - it will be great to spend a little time 

talking about how we might best work together.  You may also have some ideas for use of the 

proposed space within the existing building that is going to be available for the next c12 

months and we can show you what is available. 

  

With thanks. 

  


